

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 9287 of 2022****BHISHAM KUMAR versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

15/01/2025	<p>Mr. Palash Agrawal, Advocate for the petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. Pratik Tiwari, P.L. for the State/respondents.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioners pray for and is granted two weeks' time to file rejoinder.</p> <p>List the matter in the week commencing 17.03.2025.</p> <p>Interim relief granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge</p>
Yogesh	