

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 9287 of 2022****BHISHAM KUMAR *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order on Board**

18/03/2025	<p>Mr. Palash Agrawal, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Suyashdhar Badgaiya, Dy. GA for the State.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the State seeks 15 days time to file additional affidavit showing that how the allotment of vacancies are being made to the candidates who have been selected for the Assistant Teacher (Laboratory).</p> <p>List this case on 07/04/2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (BIBHU DATTA GURU) Judge</p>
Rahul	