

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 9287 of 2022****BHISHAM KUMAR versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order on Board**

07/04/2025	<p>Mr. Palash Agrawal and Mr. R.K. Verma, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Suyashdhar Badgaiya, Dy. GA for the State.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the respondent is granted 10 days time to comply with order dated 18/03/2025.</p> <p>List this case on 21/04/2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (BIBHU DATTA GURU) Judge</p>
Rahul	