



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 9287 of 2022

BHISHAM KUMAR & ORS **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS

21/04/2025	Mr. R.K Verma, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr.Suyashdhar Badgaiyan, Dy. G.A. for the State/respondent. Heard. Vide order dated 04/01/2023, this Court has directed to keep vacant 2 posts of Assistant Teacher (Lab) in the OBC category and 6 posts of Assistant Teacher (Lab) in ST category. In view of above, the respondents are directed to file an affidavit of the competent Officer showing the current status of the vacancy as well as of the status on 04/01/2023. List the case after ten days. SD/- (Bibhu Datta Guru) Judge
Amardeep	